#### PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue Placentia, CA

Agenda Special Board Meeting Board of Education 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, April 19, 2023 District Educational Center 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue Placentia, CA 92870

A Special Meeting of the Board of Education of the Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District, called by Mr. Shawn Youngblood, President, in accordance with Government Code Section 54950 et. seq., and Education Code Section 35140 et seq., is to be held at 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, April 19, 2023 at the District Education Center, 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue, Placentia, CA. Time:

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

#### ROLL CALL

Members Present	
Members Absent	
Late Arrivals	
Early Departures	

#### SUBJECT OF THE CALL

- 1. Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release/Leave/Assignment Pursuant to Government Code §54957, subd. (b)(1)
- 2. Public Employee Performance Evaluation Pursuant to Government Code §54957 (Interim Superintendent)

### **APPROVAL OF AGENDA**

Approve the agenda for the April 19, 2023 Special Meeting of the Board of Education.

Action \_\_\_\_\_ Ayes \_\_\_\_\_ Noes \_\_\_\_\_

Motion	
Second	

<u>CLOSED SESSION</u> - An opportunity for public comment is provided at this time. Comments at this time are limited to items on the closed session agenda only.

Adjourn to Closed Session for the purpose of discussing matters expressly authorized by Government Code Section 54957 at \_\_\_\_\_\_ a.m.

- 1. Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release/Leave/Assignment Pursuant to Government Code §54957, subd. (b)(1)
- 2. Public Employee Performance Evaluation Pursuant to Government Code §54957 (Interim Superintendent)

Legal Counsel: David M. Huff, Orbach Huff & Henderson, LLP

# **OPEN SESSION**

Reconvene to Open session at \_\_\_\_\_

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Action \_\_\_\_\_ Ayes \_\_\_\_\_ Noes \_\_\_\_\_ Time:\_\_\_\_\_

Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Second \_\_\_\_\_